🕏 राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल :- राजाम/ख्यामा/च.द.वृ./2017-2018/ 2732

निविदा संधना संख्या-6/2017-2018

मण्डल वत उदयपुर की ओर से विभिन्न कार्यों के लिए उपयुक्त श्रेणी जरबान आवासन मण्डल में पंजीकृत रेकेंदारों से निविदाएं आंगजित की जाती है। कार्य की बि

रूपये 64.49 लाख (1 कार्य) न लाईन निविदा मिलने की तारीख 26.02.2018 से 20.03.2018 सांयकाल 6.00वजे तक

ॉन लाईन निविदा जमा करने की तारीख 20.03.2018 को सांय 6.00 बजे तक मूल प्रपन्न एवं डिमाण्ड द्वाफ्ट जमा कराने की तारीख 21.03.2018 को सांय 4.00 बजे तक ऑन लाईन निविदा खोलने की तारीख 23.03.2018 को प्रात: 11.00 बजे

SPPP-NIB No RHB1718A0203 निविदा सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण मण्डल की वेबसाइट http://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb एवं वेबसाईट https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है। उप आवासन आयुक्त वृत उदयपुर राज संबाद /शी / 17 / 7581



राष्ट्रदूत Tue, 20 February 2018 epaper.rashtradoot.com//c/26



कार्यालय उप आवासन आयुक्त, वृत्त उदयपुर, सलूम्बर चौराहा, उदयपुर

क्रमांक :- राआम/उआआ/उ.द.वृ./2017-2018/ 2732

दिनांक :--14.02.2018

निविदा सूचना संख्या-6/2017-2018

राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल वृत उदयपुर की ओर से विभिन्न कार्यों के लिए उपयुक्त श्रेणी के राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से निविदाएं आंमत्रित की जाती हैं। कार्य की बिड ई—टेण्डिरेंग प्रक्रिया से दिनांक 26.02.2018 से 20.03.2018 तक आमंत्रित की जाती है।

निविदा की कुल लागत	रूपये ६४.४९ लाख (१ कार्य)
ऑन लाईन निविदा मिलने की तारीख	26.02.2018 से 20.03.2018 सांयकाल 6.00बजे तक
ऑन लाईन निविदा जमा करने की तारीख	20.03.2018 को सांय 6.00 बजे तक
मूल प्रपत्र एवं डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट जमा कराने की तारीख	21.03.2018 को सांय 4.00 बजे तक
ऑन लाईन निविदा खोलने की तारीख	23.03.2018 को प्रातः 11.00 बजे

SPPP- NIB No

निविदा सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण मण्डल की वेबसाइट http://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb एवं वेबसाईट https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता हैं।

> उप आवासन आयुक्त उदयपुर वृत



कार्यालय उप आवासन आयुक्त, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, उदयपुर

क्रमांक :- राआम/उआआ/उ.द.वृ./2017-2018/27-32

दिनांक :-14.02.2018

निविदा सूचना संख्या - 6/2017-2018

राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, वृत उदयपुर की ओर से वृत की विभिन्न आवासीय योजनाओं में निम्न कार्य की बिड ई—टेण्डरिंग के माध्यम से आमंत्रित की जाती है। बिड प्रपत्र ई—प्रोक की साईट से आनलाईन दिनांक 26.02.2018 से 20.03.2018 सायं 6.00 बजे तक डाउनलोड एवं अपलोड किये जा सकते है। टेण्डरिंग प्रक्रिया में कार्यो हेतु राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल में समुचित वर्ग में पंजीकृत संवेदक ही भाग ले सकते है।

संवेदक को ई—टेण्डरिंग प्रक्रिया से बिड प्रस्तुत करते समय पंजीकरण की प्रति, अनुभव प्रमाण पत्र, जीएसटी पंजीकरण की सत्यापित प्रति, अण्डरटेंकिंग एवं परेंफोर्मा ए, बी, सी एवं डी के अतिरिक्त अन्य निविदा प्रपत्र अपलोड करने होंगे। राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल में पंजीकृत संवेदको को 0.5 प्रतिशत अमानत राशि एवं निविदा शुल्क की डी.डी. बिड के साथ अपलोड करनी होंगी जो कि उप आवासन आयुक्त, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल वृत उदयपुर के पक्ष में देय होगी। ई—टेण्डरिंग शुल्क रूपये 1000 का डी.डी. ''एम. डी.आर.आई.एस.एल. जयपुर के पक्ष में देय होगा। डी.डी. एवं अन्य मूल प्रपत्र दिनांक 21.03.2018 को सांय 4.00 बजे तक अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत करने होंगे।

क्र. स.	कार्य का विवरण	अनुमानित लागत (रू, लाखो में)	धरोहर राशि (रूपयों में)	निविदा शुल्क (रूपयों में)	कार्य अवधि	SPPP- NIB No
	खण्ड भीलवाडा		A. P.	P		
1	भुवाणा आवासीय योजना, उदयपुर में नाली एवं सडक के मरम्मत का कार्य	64.49	128980/-	2000/-	9 माह	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

वित्तीय बिंड दिनांक 23.03.2018 को प्रातः 11.00 बजे आवासीय अभियन्ता — ई—प्रोक जयपुर के कार्यालय में खोली जायेगी। वित्तीय बिंड खोलने के दिनांक पर राजकीय अवकाश होने पर बिंड अगले कार्य दिवस को खोली जायेगी। बिंड प्रपत्र के संबंध में अन्य जानकारी संबंधित खण्ड से भी प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

नोट :- निविदा शुल्क पर 18% वस्तु एवं सेवाकर जोडकर डी डी देय होगा।

निविदा सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण मण्डल की वेबसाइट http://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb एवं वेबसाईट

https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता हैं।

जप आवासन आयुक्त जदयपुर वृत

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ प्रेषित :--

मुख्य अभियन्ता – द्वितीय, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जयपुर।

2. अतिरिक्त मुख्य अभियन्ता – द्वितीय, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जोधपुर।

- जन सम्पर्क अधिकारी, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जयपुर को निर्धारित समाचार पत्रो में शीघ्र प्रकाशनार्थ।
- आवासीय अभियन्ता, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, खण्ड द्वितीय, उदयपुर।
- 5. कोन्ट्रेक्टर्स एसोसिएशन, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल,
- नोटिस बोर्ड / निविदा पत्रावली / मास्टर फाईल।

उप आवासन आयुक्त

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, DIV.-II, UDAIPUR

G-SCHEDULE

Name of Work: Repair Maintenance of Drain & Road Work. Name of Scheme: Bhuwana, RHB Sceheme Udaipur(Raj.) NIT NO.: /2017-18 ITEM NO.

Work Based on RHB BSR 2013

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Α.	ROAD WORK					
1	Providing and applying tack coat with					
	Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using					
	emulsion distributor at the rate of					
	0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the					
	prepared dry and hungry bituminous					
	surface cleaned with Hydraulic					
	broom as per Technical Specification					
	Clause 503.	Sqm	9805.32	14.00	Rupees Fourteen Only	137274.48
	(R-9/3.2.ii)	,				

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
2	Providing and laying 20mm thick open graded premix carpet woth specified graded crushed aggregates for wearing course (including cost of anti- stripping compound to bring the stripping value of aggregate with in permissible limits as per specification) Including loading aggregates with F.E. loader, heating & mixing 3.5% to 3.6% binder & aggregates in hot mix plant 30 to 40 tonne, transporting the mixed material with tipper & laying with paver finisher to the required level & grade, rolling with power road roller 8-10 tonne, complete, but excluding cost of tack & seal coat with all lead of mix material as per MORTH specification CI. 511 Bitumen (S-90)					
3	(R-14/3.15(I)) Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type A, Type B and Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 510 By Mechanical Means Case - I: Type A Bitumen (S-90)	MT Sqm	431.43 9805.32	2702.00 57.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Two Only Rupees Fifty Seven Only	1165734.67 558903.24

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
4	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm thick premix carpet & seal coat type B specification Clause 1904.2. (R-30/8.1(III))	Sqm	1166.55	169.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Nine Only	197146.95
5	Excavation in ordinary rock by manual means including loading in a truck & carrying of excavated material to embankment site with a lift up to 1.5m. & lead up to 50m as per Technical Specification Clause					
6	302.3.5 (R-3/1.14(I)) Removal of unsuitable soil including Excavation, loading & disposal upto 1000m lead but excluding compaction ground supporting embankment subgrade replacement by suitable soil, witch shall be paid separately as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3.11	Cum	147.07	132.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two Only	19413.24
	(R-3/1.13)	Cum	147.07	27.00	Rupees Twenty Seven Only	3970.89

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7	Providing laying, Spreading & compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in macanical mixer (Pug Mill), Carriage of mixed material by tiper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub base/base course on a well prepared sub base & compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100 KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading & maintenance diversion etc as per Table 400.11 & 400.12 & Technical Specification Clause 406 by Mechanical means with 1 km lead.					
8	(R-7/2.3) Extra rate for carriage of mixed material additional lead from item 2.3 (for 9Km.) 2nd Km. to 10th Km. (R-8/2.3 A (i))	Cum Cum/ Km	98.05 882.45	1011.00 3.00	Rupees One Thousand Eleven Only Rupees Three Only	99128.55 2647.35
B .	DRAIN WORK Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge: (B-58/14.9/14.9.1)	Cum	810.00	247.00	Rupees Two Hundred forty Seven Only	200070.00

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
2	Dismantling stone slab/ terrazo chip flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead.	Sqm	810.00	57.00	Rupees Fifty Seven Only	46170.00
3	(B-60/14.25) Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.					
4	(B-58/14.3) Providing and laying in position specified grade of cement concrete for all RCC structural elements upto plinth level including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints and cost of plastizers(if required) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement. M20 grade Nominal Mix / Design	Cum	12.15	757.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Only	9197.55
	Mix (B-11/4.1)	Cum	492.00	3811.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Only	1875012.00

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size). (B-7/3.1/3.1.4)	Cum	90.00	2429.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine Only	218610.00
6	Centering and Shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping bracing both ways and removal of formwork for foundation, footings, strap beam, raft, bases of columns etc.	Sqm.	2925.00	116.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Only	339300.00
7	(B-12/4.9) Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, making of lines or groove etc complete but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.	·				
8	40mm thick with 20mm thick nominal size aggregate. (B-40/11.1/11.1.1) Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including racking of joint etc. complete fine finish:	Sqm	1275.00	211.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eleven Only	269025.00
	20mm thick. (B-46/12.3/12.3.2)	Sqm	2600.00	107.00	Rupees One Hundred Seven Only	278200.00

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
9	Finishing with neat cement (punning). (B-46/12.7)	Sqm	2600.00	27.00	Rupees Twenty Seven Only	70200.00
10	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor five level. Hot rolled deformed bars (IS: 1139).	Kg	3862.20	63.00	Rupees Sixty Three Only	243318.60
11	(B-13/4.13/4.13.2) Providing and fixing of rein forced ferro cement drain cover designed for class 'AA' loading duly marked on cover with adequate steel inforcement having thickness 75 mm to 150 mm anti corrosive bitumen painted M.S. plate rim & on M.S. lifting hooks admixture like plasticizer bond improving compound shrinkage resistance compound abrasiong resistant complete as per approved design etc.					
	Drain opening size 300mm to 450 mm cover size 600X 800 mm (R-24/6.21(I)) Drain opening size 701mm to 1200	Sqm	72.00	1260.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only	90720.00
5.	mm cover size 1500X 600 mm (R-24/6.21(III))	Sqm	90.00	1785.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty five Only	160650.00

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
13	Random Rubble stone masonryr with hard stone in foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 CM thick wall in: Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand). (B-16/6.1.2) Add extra for Random Rubble stone masonry with hard stone in Wall upto 30cm. and less thickness. (B-16/6.3.4)	Cum	107.25 107.25	2148.00 144.00		230373.00 15444.00
	TOTAL RS.					6230509.52

PROJECT ENGINEER (SR.) RHB, DIVISION-II, UDAIPUR **RESIDENT ENGINEER** RHB, DIVISION-II, UDAIPUR

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD, DIV.-II, UDAIPUR

G-SCHEDULE

Name of Work: Repair Maintenance of Drain & Road Work. Name of Scheme: Bhuwana, RHB Sceheme Udaipur(Raj.)

NIT NO.: /2017-18 ITEM NO.

Work Based on RHB BSR 2013

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	ROAD WORK Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.					40-0-140
	(R-9/3.2.ii)	Sqm	9805.32	14.00	Rupees Fourteen Only	137274.48

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
2	Providing and laying 20mm thick open graded premix carpet woth specified graded crushed aggregates for wearing course (including cost of anti- stripping compound to bring the stripping value of aggregate with in permissible limits as per specification) Including loading aggregates with F.E. loader, heating & mixing 3.5% to 3.6% binder & aggregates in hot mix plant 30 to 40 tonne, transporting the mixed material with tipper & laying with paver finisher to the required level & grade, rolling with power road roller 8-10 tonne, complete, but excluding cost of tack & seal coat with all lead of mix material as per MORTH specification CI. 511 Bitumen	3		3	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Two	
3	(S-90) (R-14/3.15(I)) Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type A, Type B and Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 510 By Mechanical Means Case - I: Type A Bitumen (S-90)	МТ	431.43	2702.00	Only	1165734.67
4	(R-11/3.4(B) Type 'A' (I) Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm thick premix carpet & seal coat type B specification Clause 1904 2 (R-30/8.1(III))	Sqm	9805.32 1166.55	57.00 169.00		558903.24 197146.95

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Excavation in ordinary rock by manual means including loading in a truck & carrying of excavated material to embankment site with a lift up to 1.5m. & lead up to 50m as per Technical Specification Clause 202 2 5 (R-3/1.14(I)) Removal of unsuitable soil including Excavation, loading & disposal upto 1000m lead but excluding compaction ground supporting embankment	Cum	147.07	132.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two Only	19413.24
7	subgrade replacement by suitable soil, witch shall be paid separately as per Technical Specification Clause (R-3/1.13) Providing laying, Spreading & compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in macanical mixer	Cum	147.07	27.00	Rupees Twenty Seven Only	3970.89
	(Pug Mill), Carriage of mixed material by tiper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub base/base course on a well prepared sub base & compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100 KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading & maintenance diversion etc as per Table 400.11 & 400.12 & Technical Specification Clause 406 by Mechanical means with 1 km lead. (R-7/2.3)	Cum	98.05	1011.00	Rupees One Thousand Eleven Only	99128.55

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	Extra rate for carriage of mixed material additional lead from item 2.3 (for 9Km.) 2nd Km. to 10th Km. (R-8/2.3 A (i))		882.45	3.00	Rupees Three Only	2647.35
B .	DRAIN WORK Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (B-58/14.9/14.9.1)		810.00	247.00	Rupees Two Hundred forty Seven Only	200070.00
2	Dismantling stone slab/ terrazo chip flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead (B-60/14.25)		810.00	57.00	Rupees Fifty Seven Only	46170.00
3	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (B-58/14.3)		12.15	757.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Only	9197.55

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of cement concrete for all RCC structural elements upto plinth level including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints and cost of plastizers(if required) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement. M20 grade Nominal Mix / Design Mix		492.00	3811.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Only	1875012.00
5	(B-11/4.1) Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8	Guill	492.00	3611.00		16/3012.00
6	graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size). (B-7/3.1/3.1.4) Centering and Shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping bracing both ways and removal of formwork for	Cum	90.00	2429.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine Only	218610.00
	foundation, footings, strap beam, raft hases of columns etc (B-12/4.9)	Sqm.	2925.00	116.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen Only	339300.00

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, making of lines or groove etc complete but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.					
8	40mm thick with 20mm thick nominal size aggregate. (B-40/11.1/11.1.1) Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including racking of joint etc. complete fine finish:	Sqm	1275.00	211.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eleven Only	269025.00
a	20mm thick. (B-46/12.3/12.3.2) Finishing with neat cement (punning).	Sqm	2600.00	107.00	Rupees One Hundred Seven Only	278200.00
10	(B-46/12.7) Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor five	Sqm	2600.00	27.00	Rupees Twenty Seven Only	70200.00
	Hot rolled deformed bars (IS : 1139). (B-13/4.13/4.13.2)	Kg	3862.20	63.00	Rupees Sixty Three Only	243318.60

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
11	Providing and fixing of rein forced ferro cement drain cover designed for class 'AA' loading duly marked on cover with adequate steel inforcement having thickness 75 mm to 150 mm anti corrosive bitumen painted M.S. plate rim & on M.S. lifting hooks admixture like plasticizer bond improving compound shrinkage resistance compound abrasiong resistant complete as per approved					
a.	Drain opening size 300mm to 450 mm cover size 600X 800 mm (R-24/6.21(I))	Sqm	72.00	1260.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only	90720.00
b.	Drain opening size 701mm to 1200 mm cover size 1500X 600 mm (R-24/6.21(III)) Random Rubble stone masonryr with hard stone in foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 CM	Sqm	90.00	1785.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty five Only	160650.00
	thick wall in: Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement : 6- Sand). (B-16/6.1.2)	Cum	107.25	2148.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight Only	230373.00
13	Add extra for Random Rubble stone masonry with hard stone in Wall upto 30cm. and less thickness. (B-16/6.3.4)	Cum	107.25	144.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Four Only	15444.00
	TOTAL RS.					6230509.52

PROJECT ENGINEER (SR.) RHB, DIVISION-II, UDAIPUR **RESIDENT ENGINEER** RHB, DIVISION-II, UDAIPUR



कार्यालय उप आवासन आयुक्त, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, उदयपुर

क्रमांक :- राआम/उआआ/उ.द.वृ./2017-2018/ 2732

दिनांक :-14.02.2018

निविदा सूचना संख्या - 6/2017-2018

राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, वृत उदयपुर की ओर से वृत की विभिन्न आवासीय योजनाओं में निम्न कार्य की बिड ई—टेण्डिरेंग के माध्यम से आमंत्रित की जाती है। बिड प्रपन्न ई—प्रोक की साईट से आनलाईन दिनांक 26.02.2018 से 20.03.2018 सायं 6.00 बजे तक डाउनलोड एवं अपलोड किये जा सकते है। टेण्डिरेंग प्रक्रिया में कार्यो हेतु राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल में समुचित वर्ग में पंजीकृत संवेदक ही भाग ले सकते है।

संवेदक को ई—टेण्डिरेंग प्रक्रिया से बिड प्रस्तुत करते समय पंजीकरण की प्रति, अनुभव प्रमाण पत्र, जीएसटी पंजीकरण की सत्यापित प्रति, अण्डरटेंकिंग एवं परॅफोर्मा ए, बी, सी एवं डी के अतिरिक्त अन्य निविदा प्रपत्र अपलोड करने होंगे। राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल में पंजीकृत संवेदको को 0.5 प्रतिशत अमानत राशि एवं निविदा शुल्क की डी.डी. बिड के साथ अपलोड करनी होगी जो कि **उप आवासन आयुक्त, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल वृत उदयपुर** के पक्ष में देय होगी। ई—टेण्डिरेंग शुल्क रूपये 1000 का डी.डी. "एम. डी.आर.आई.एस.एल. जयपुर के पक्ष में देय होगा। डी.डी. एवं अन्य मूल प्रपत्र दिनांक 21.03.2018 को सांय 4.00 बजे तक अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत करने होंगे।

я र	। कार्य का विवरण	अनुमानित लागत (रू, लाखो में)	धरोहर राशि (रूपयों में)	निविदा शुल्क (रूपयों में)	कार्य अवधि	SPPP- NIB No
	खण्ड भीलवाडा					
1	भुवाणा आवासीय योजना, उदयपुर में नाली एवं सडक के मरम्मत का कार्य	64.49	128980/-	2000/-	9 माह	RHB1718A0203

वित्तीय बिड दिनांक 23.03.2018 को प्रातः 11.00 बजे आवासीय अभियन्ता — ई—प्रोक जयपुर के कार्यालय में खोली जायेगी। वित्तीय बिड खोलने के दिनांक पर राजकीय अवकाश होने पर बिड अगले कार्य दिवस को खोली जायेगी। बिड प्रपत्र के संबंध में अन्य जानकारी संबंधित खण्ड से भी प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

नोट :- निविदा शुल्क पर 18% वस्तू एवं सेवाकर जोडकर डी डी देय होगा।

निविदा सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण मण्डल की वेबसाइट http://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb एवं वेबसाईट https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता हैं।

उप आवासन आयुक्त उदयपुर वृत

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ प्रेषित :-

- मुख्य अभियन्ता द्वितीय, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जयपुर।
- 2. अतिरिक्त मुख्य अभियन्ता द्वितीय, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जोधपूर।
- 3. जन सम्पर्क अधिकारी, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जयपुर को निर्धारित समाचार पत्रो में शीघ्र प्रकाशनार्थ।
- आवासीय अभियन्ता, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, खण्ड द्वितीय, उदयपुर।
- 5. कोन्ट्रेक्टर्स एसोसिएशन, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल,।
- 6. नोटिस बोर्ड / निविदा पत्रावली / मास्टर फाईल।

उप आवासन आयुक्त



कार्यालय उप आवासन आयुक्त, वृत्त उदयपुर, सलूम्बर चौराहा, उदयपुर

क्रमांक :- राआम/उआआ/उ.द.वृ./2017-2018/ 2732

दिनांक :-14 02 2018

निविदा सूचना संख्या-6/2017-2018

राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल वृत उदयपुर की ओर से विभिन्न कार्यों के लिए उपयुक्त श्रेणी के राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से निविदाएं आंमत्रित की जाती हैं। कार्य की बिड ई—टेण्डरिंग प्रक्रिया से दिनांक 26.02.2018 से 20.03.2018 तक आमंत्रित की जाती है।

निविदा की कुल लागत	रूपये 64.49 लाख (1 कार्य)
ऑन लाईन निविदा मिलने की तारीख	26.02.2018 से 20.03.2018 सांयकाल 6.00बजे तक
ऑन लाईन निविदा जमा करने की तारीख	20.03.2018 को सांय 6.00 बजे तक
मूल प्रपत्र एवं डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट जमा कराने की तारीख	21.03.2018 को सांय 4.00 बजे तक
ऑन लाईन निविदा खोलने की तारीख	23.03.2018 को प्रातः 11.00 बजे

SPPP-NIB No RHB1718A0203

निविदा सम्बन्धित समस्त विवरण मण्डल की वेबसाइट http://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/rhb एवं वेबसाईट https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता हैं।

उप आवासन आयुक्त उदयपुर वृत

राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल



(A State Govt.enterprise constituted under RHB Act 1970)

वृत उदयपुर

"Salumber Chauhara, Sector 11, Udaipur - 313002 E Mail- dhcudpr.rhb@rajathan.gov.in Fax :- 0294-2583799

क्रमांक :- राआम/उआआ/उ.द.वृ./2017-2018/ 2732

दिनांक :-14.02.2018

जन सम्पर्क अधिकारी, राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, जयपुर

विषय:- निविदा सूचना समाचार पत्रों में प्रकाशन करवाने बाबत्।

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयान्तर्गत लेख है कि वृत उदयपुर की निविदा सूचना संख्या 6/2017—18 को इस पत्र के साथ सलंग्न कर प्रेषित की जा रही है। अतः निविदा सूचना को नियमानुसार समाचार पत्रों में प्रकाशित करवाने का श्रम करावे।

भवदीय

(आर.सी.जैन) उप आवासन आयुक्त